CH \$215.00 389135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siena Lending Group LLC		10/02/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVITAMIN ORGANICS, LLC
Street Address:	:5745 SW 75TH STREET SUITE 337
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32608
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3891355	RE-BODY
Registration Number:	3730748	NUTRAVINA
Registration Number:	3639536	RESERVEATROL
Registration Number:	3720310	RED WINE ANTIOXIDANT
Registration Number:	3697294	THE WORLD'S FINEST RESVERATROL
Registration Number:	4196278	PRO-LONGEVITY FACTORS
Registration Number:	4629867	ONE OPTIMAL NUTRIENTS EVERYDAY
Serial Number:	86319671	RESVITALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6163367000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-336-6000

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Eagle

Address Line 1: 333 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 352
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDEA-INNOVITAMIN RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Eagle

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0499

900341446

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy E. Eagle/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=InnoVitamin Organics LLC Release#page1.tif		
source=InnoVitamin Organics LLC Release#page2.tif		
source=InnoVitamin Organics LLC Release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0500

PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated November 24, 2014 between InnoVitamin Organics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Guarantor") and Siena Funding LLC, as assignee for Siena Lending Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), Guarantor granted to Lender security interests in and to (i) the patent listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent") and the goodwill associated therewith; and (ii) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the security interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on November 24, 2014 at Reel 034250, Frame 0294 and at Reel 5407, Frame 0001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Lender hereby releases its security interests in the Patent and Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and hereby authorizes Guarantor to record this Trademark Release with the PTO.

Executed as of this _____ day of October, 2015.

SIENA FUNDING LLC

Name: | fone A. Chilusa Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: National Signatory

BUSINESS # 2510127 v.1

EXHIBIT A

Patents

U.S. Patent Application:

TITLE	PATENT NO.	APPLICATION DATE
SAFFLOWER OIL	8,623,433	January 7, 2014
EMULSION AS DIETARY		
SUPPLEMENT AND		
PREPARATION THEREOF		

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

$U.S.\ Trademark\ Registrations:$

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
RE-BODY	3891355	December 14, 2014
NUTRAVINA	3730748	December 29, 2009
RESERVEATROL	3639536	June 16, 2009
RED WINE ANTIOXIDANT	3720310	December 1, 2009
THE WORLD'S FINEST RESVERATROL	3697294	October 13, 2009
PRO-LONGEVITY FACTORS	4196278	August 28, 2012
ONE OPTIMAL NUTRIENTS EVERYDAY	4629867	October 28, 2014

Trademark Applications

${\it U.S. Trademark Applications:}$

MARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
RESVITALE	86319671	June 25, 2014

BUSINESS # 2510127 v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 10/20/2015